

)														
ChoiceOne	ŀ	31d T	abula													
	Edwards,	High, and	Village of W d Miami Imp	-		Smith Corp Inc	0	Oheil Site Solutions		J&J Schlaegel, Inc.		Development Corp.	Fillmore	Construction LLC		Matrix 5, LLC
Engineering	LINIT OF	ADDDOV		just 7, 2020	LINUT	Cincinnati, OH	LIBUT	Dayton, OH		Urbana, OH		Cincinnati, OH	LINIT	Leesburg, OH	HAUT	Miamisburg, OH
REF. ITEM NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL COST	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL COST	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$3,790.00	\$3,790.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1		\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00 \$1			\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$100.00		\$9,500.00		\$49,060.00	\$49,060.00
3 202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	140	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$2.50	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
4 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED 5 202 BARRIER CURB REMOVED	FT. FT.	176 10	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$1,760.00 \$100.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$880.00 \$50.00	\$2.00 \$4.00	\$352.00 \$40.00	\$3.50 \$25.00	\$616.00 \$250.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$176.00 \$10.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$1,760.00 \$100.00	\$9.50 \$19.50	\$1,672.00 \$195.00
6 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00 \$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$19.50	\$1,188.00
7 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$82.50	\$4,125.00
8 253 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	200	-	\$20,000.00	\$94.50	\$18,900.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$68.50	\$13,700.00
9 254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	9865	\$4.00	\$39,460.00	\$2.70	\$26,635.50	\$2.00	\$19,730.00	\$1.90	\$18,743.50	\$2.50	\$24,662.50	\$1.50	\$14,797.50	\$5.50	\$54,257.50
10 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	280		\$56,000.00	\$175.00	\$49,000.00	\$210.00	\$58,800.00	\$256.00	\$71,680.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$180.00	\$50,400.00	\$312.00	\$87,360.00
11 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	360		\$21,600.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00	\$48.00	\$17,280.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$83.50	\$30,060.00
12 407 TACK COAT @ 0.08 GAL./S.Y. (PERMANENT TRENCH) 13 441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) (PERMANENT TRENCH)	GAL.	810	\$5.00 \$300.00	\$4,050.00	\$0.02	\$16.20	\$7.00	\$5,670.00	\$0.01	\$8.10	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$2,430.00	\$5.50	\$4,455.00
13 441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) (PERMANENT TRENCH) 14 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) (RESURFACING)	C.Y. C.Y.	13 412	-	\$3,900.00 \$74,160.00	\$280.00 \$176.40	\$3,640.00 \$72,676.80	\$220.00 \$220.00	\$2,860.00 \$90,640.00	\$256.00 \$159.00	\$3,328.00 \$65,508.00	\$150.00 \$175.00	\$1,950.00 \$72,100.00	\$200.00 \$180.00	\$2,600.00 \$74,160.00	\$330.00 \$220.00	\$4,290.00 \$90,640.00
15 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$72.00	\$648.00	\$163.50	\$1,471.50		\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$88.00	\$792.00
16 608 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$15.50	\$2,170.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,820.00
17 609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	176	\$30.00	\$5,280.00	\$60.00	\$10,560.00	\$30.00	\$5,280.00	\$71.50	\$12,584.00	\$30.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$8,800.00	\$40.50	\$7,128.00
18 609 6" BARRIER CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$71.50	\$715.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.50	\$525.00
19 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	93	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$35.00	\$3,255.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$23.50	\$2,185.50
20 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.50	\$1,475.00
21 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 22 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50 50	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,400.00		\$250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
22 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 23 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	50 10	\$120.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,200.00	\$1.00 \$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$1,250.00 \$500.00	\$28.00 \$65.00	\$650.00	\$7.00 \$10.00	\$350.00 \$100.00	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.50 \$104.00	\$2,375.00 \$1,040.00
24 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$83.50	\$835.00
25 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$118.00	\$1,180.00
26 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33 STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$89.00	\$890.00
27 611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$82.50	\$8,250.00
28 611 8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	499	-	\$49,900.00	\$125.00	\$62,375.00	\$70.00	\$34,930.00	\$65.00	\$32,435.00		\$81,836.00	\$130.00	\$64,870.00	\$95.00	\$47,405.00
29 611 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2		\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00			\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,940.00	\$13,880.00
30 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 31 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	EACH LUMP	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	· · ·	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00		\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
32 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$1 \$2,500.00 \$1		\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$7,000.00		\$16,800.00 \$9,500.00		\$30,000.00 \$10,000.00
33 638 4" AWWA C-151 DUCTILE IRON CLASS 52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00		\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$182.00	\$1,274.00
34 638 4" AWWA C-151 DUCTILE IRON CLASS 52 WATER MAIN W/ LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		\$600.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$302.00	\$1,510.00
35 638 8" AWWA C-151 DUCTILE IRON CLASS 52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2595	\$80.00	\$207,600.00	\$99.00	\$256,905.00	\$74.00	\$192,030.00	\$94.77	\$245,928.15	\$134.00	\$347,730.00	\$65.00	\$168,675.00	\$69.50	\$180,352.50
36 638 8" AWWA C-151 DUCTILE IRON CLASS 52 WATER MAIN W/ LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	375	\$120.00	\$45,000.00	\$99.00	\$37,125.00	\$85.00	\$31,875.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$154.00	\$57,750.00	\$80.00	\$30,000.00	\$92.00	\$34,500.00
37 638 8" AWWA C-151 DUCTILE IRON CLASS 52 WATER MAIN, INSTALLED BY HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	600	-	\$60,000.00	\$88.00	\$52,800.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$88.50	\$53,100.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$161.00	\$96,600.00	\$95.50	\$57,300.00
38 638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	14		\$22,400.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$25,900.00			\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00
39 638 8" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 40 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH EACH	1	\$5,500.00 \$800.00	\$5,500.00 \$1,600.00	\$4,500.00 \$100.00	\$4,500.00 \$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$4,700.00 \$750.00	\$4,700.00 \$1,500.00		\$3,000.00 \$200.00	\$2,000.00 \$150.00	\$2,000.00 \$300.00	\$4,120.00 \$590.00	\$4,120.00 \$1,180.00
41 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	•	\$38,500.00	\$100.00		\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$5,850.00	\$40,950.00	\$5,000.00		\$130.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$34,300.00
42 638 3/4" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	, 489		\$24,450.00	\$60.00	\$29,340.00	\$60.00	\$29,340.00	\$25.00	\$12,225.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,115.00	\$85.00	\$41,565.00	\$36.50	\$17,848.50
43 638 1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	121	\$60.00	\$7,260.00	\$60.00	\$7,260.00	\$70.00	\$8,470.00	\$27.00	\$3,267.00		\$5,445.00	\$90.00	\$10,890.00	\$32.50	\$3,932.50
44 638 1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	396	•	\$15,840.00	\$40.00	\$15,840.00	\$75.00	\$29,700.00	\$30.00	\$11,880.00	\$40.00	\$15,840.00	\$120.00	\$47,520.00	\$22.50	\$8,910.00
45 638 METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	34	\$1,200.00	\$40,800.00	\$450.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$45,900.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$799.00	\$27,166.00
46 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$219.00	\$2,847.00
47 638 CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00
48 638 REMOVE PIPE AND VALVE, AND PLUG EXISTING TEE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
49 642 24" STOP LINE 50 643 13" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	14 155	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$5.00 \$2.65	\$70.00	\$13.00 \$13.00	\$182.00	\$17.50	\$245.00	· ·	\$280.00	\$17.50 \$0.10	\$245.00	\$38.50	\$539.00
50 642 12" CROSSWALK LINE 51 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	FT. S.Y.	155 1600	\$6.00 \$5.00	\$930.00 \$8,000.00	\$2.65 \$2.00	\$410.75 \$3,200.00	\$12.00 \$5.00	\$1,860.00 \$8,000.00	\$9.10 \$3.50	\$1,410.50 \$5,600.00		\$1,550.00 \$1,600.00	\$9.10 \$5.00	\$1,410.50 \$8,000.00	\$11.00 \$8.00	\$1,705.00 \$12,800.00
51 659 SEEDING AND MOLCHING 52 SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	3	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$2.00 \$150.00		\$3.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$5,600.00		\$300.00	\$3.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00 \$144.00	\$12,800.00
53 SPEC PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE PIT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$3,500.00			\$5,062.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	-		\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00
54 SPEC WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE PIT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1		\$50,000.00		\$45,000.00 \$4		\$45,000.00			\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$45,420.00
TOTAL			3	895,850.00		\$833,419.25		\$862,357.00		\$877,739.75		\$885,164.50		\$887,873.00		\$952,079.50